**FORM PTO-1594** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 29501/03901

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Name of conveying party(ics):	2. Name and address of receiving
	party(ics):
Fleet National Bank	Name: <u>LakeWest Group, Ltd</u>
[] Individual(s) [] Association	
] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Internal Address:
Corporation-State ()	Suite 300, Northridge Building Street Address:
Other	20033 Detroit Road
Additional names of conveying party(ies) anached?	City <u>Rocky River</u> State <u>Ohio</u> Zip <u>44116</u>
□ yes 🗵 no	[ ] Individual(s) citizenship
	[ ] Association
	[] General Partnership
3. Nature of Conveyance	[x] Corporation-State (Arizona) [] Other
[] Assignment [] Merger	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	l u:
[X] Other Release of Security Interest	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: April 23, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ves  no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	To Consider Maria
A. Trademark Application No(s).	: B. Trademark Registration No(s).
None-	: 2,097,723
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No	and adjustations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
document should be mailed:	
*	
James A. Balazs	7. Total fec (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP	7. Total lec (37 CFR 3.41).
800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400	☐ Enclosed
Cleveland. Ohio 44114-2688	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION	Total Fcc Due
CERTIFICATE OF PACSIVILE FROM SINGS	Any deficiencies
I certify that this correspondence is being forwarded via  Facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Assignment Branch, facsimile	
number (703) 306-5995 on this <b>Man</b> day of <b>Little</b>	8. Deposit account number: 03-0172
Signed: June Frend	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
Signou.	deposit account)
ii	USE THIS SPACE
and the state of t	
9. Statement and signature	
9. Statement and signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
To the best of my knowledge and benet, the tolegoing into the larges A. Balaza	<u> </u>
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
[10.100 01. 10.101	Total number of pages comprising transmitta

{JF2980.DOC;2}

700034329

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002674 FRAME: 0029** 

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

Fleet National Bank, having an address of 100 Federal Street, Mail Stop 01-08-08, Boston, Massachusetts 02110, hereby terminates the security interest granted by LakeWest Group, Ltd., an Arizona corporation, in that certain trademark "LAKEWEST GROUP" and U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 2,097,723 pursuant to the Security Agreement entered into between the parties on or about November 30, 1999.

This document is executed as of the date set forth below.

Date: April 23, 2003

Fleet National Back

Title: AUTHORIZED OFFICER

**RECORDED: 06/24/2003**